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ROCHESTER, MINNESOTA AL-5041 (FAA)
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REIL Rwys 3 and 21

MIRL Rwy 3-21    

HIRL Rwy 13-31   

TDZ/CL Rwys 13 and 31
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ROCHESTER APP CON

119.8  251.125

ROCHESTER TOWER

118.3               257.8

on V82-170 westbound.

Procedure NA for arrivals at RST VOR/DME
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Amdt 23B  08SEP22

(RST)ROCHESTER INTL

23166

(SA CAT I & II)ILS Z RWY 31

Procedure NA when tower closed.

and use of autoland or HUD to touchdown.

SA CAT II : Reduced lighting: Requires specific OPSPEC, MSPEC, or LOA approval

SA CAT I : Requires specific OPSPEC, MSPEC, or LOA approval and use of HUD to DH.

VOR/DME and hold.

turn to 3000 direct RST 

to 2000 then climbing left 

MISSED APPROACH: Climb 

(RST)ROCHESTER INTL

(SA CAT I & II)ILS Z RWY 31
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SA CATEGORY I & II ILS - SPECIAL AIRCREW

4.5 NM

2800

133°

313°

GS 3.00°

2800

2800
5000

TCH 56

CATEGORY DCBA

Holding Pattern

One Minute

1129'

S-ILS 31 SA CAT I RA 204/14 150  DA 1454

SA CAT II

MINGO INT

MALSR

L

1419

DME required for procedure entry at YESUR.

MN 52 TSR AS
M

T

A

ASR

21

7
3
0
1
 X
 1

5
0

13

3
1

3

9034 X 150

313°N
C

-1,  02 N
O

V
 2023  to  30 N

O
V

 2023 N
C

-1
,  

02
 N

O
V

 2
02

3 
 to

  3
0 

N
O

V
 2

02
3


